
Club Team First name Surname Email Mobile No
Abington Phoenix CC 1st XI Rush Kizhakkeveetil rushmach@hotmail.co.uk 07435276969
Abington Phoenix CC 2nd XI
Abington Phoenix CC 3rd XI
Barby CC, Northants 3rd XI Matthew Beagley 07969522120
Barton Seagrave CC 1st XI Matt Earl matthew.earl@live.co.uk 07544 724690
Barton Seagrave CC 2nd XI Dave Webb dwebb@bibbyfinancialservices.com 07768318523
Barton Seagrave CC 3rd XI Lee Boasley
Bedford CC Saturday 1st XI Thomas Kelk tom.kelk2514@gmail.com 07581422478
Bold Dragoon CC 1st XI Martin Wall moultonplastercompany@gmail.com 07815634676
Bold Dragoon CC 2nd XI James Hurrell jameshurrell13@gmail.com 07796191807
Bowden CC, Leics 1st XI Francis Finnemore frany104@hotmail.com 07540348680
Bowden CC, Leics 2nd XI Daniel Wenlock wenlockdan@gmail.com
Bowden CC, Leics 3rd XI
Braunston Paddox CC 1st XI Ryan Haynes ryanh@nene.co.uk 07970362357
Braunston Paddox CC 2nd XI Rohan Patel rohan3qc@gmail.com 07485061801
Brigstock CC 1st XI Patrick Croker patrick.croker@hotmail.co.uk
Brigstock CC 2nd XI James Steward fjsteward@aol.com
Brixworth CC 1st XI Toby Cowley gloucesterlad@hotmail.com 07907 450525
Brixworth CC 2nd XI Fraser Bennett fraser.bennett28@outlook.com 07875562081
Brixworth CC 3rd XI Dave Bodily
Brixworth CC 4th XI Martin Batchelor martin.k.batchelor@btinternet.com 07539 882580
Bugbrooke CC 1st XI Mark Cooper markgcooper1970@gmail.com 07711270826
Bugbrooke CC 2nd XI Dan Starmer danstar24@live.co.uk 07757 415818
Bugbrooke CC 3rd XI James Culverhouse jculv29@gmail.com 07999420376
Burton Latimer CC 1st XI Luke Odell lukesluton@yahoo.co.uk
Burton Latimer CC 2nd XI Luke Styman lukestyman@gmail.com 07854816294
Burton Latimer CC 3rd XI Bill Craddock bill.craddock@btopenworld.com 07711 692550
Burton Latimer CC 4th XI Simon Jolley simon.jolley@yahoo.com
Carrib United CC 1st XI Fabian Cummins 07990638590
Carrib United CC 2nd XI Ishtiaq Ali signteco@gmail.com 07427 606 909
Cogenhoe CC 1st XI Julian Barford julesbarford@sky.com 07814400104
Cogenhoe CC 2nd XI Russ Coleman r.coleman57@yahoo.co.uk 07771690008
Desborough Town CC 1st XI Simon Renshaw simonrenshaw@yahoo.co.uk 07823323443
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Desborough Town CC 2nd XI James Peel jamespeel_89@hotmail.com 07967509357
Dunchurch & Bilton  CC 1st XI Matty Garrett 07572 070852
Dunchurch & Bilton  CC 2nd XI Dave Bek bek_dave@hotmail.com
Earls Barton CC 1st XI
Earls Barton CC 2nd XI Paul Smith psasmith1967@gmail.com 07944 735950
Finedon Dolben CC 1st XI Drew Brierley drewbrierley97@gmail.com
Finedon Dolben CC 2nd XI Martin Bennett Martin2025@hotmail.com
Finedon Dolben CC 3rd XI Adam Denton adam.denton@hotmail.co.uk
Finedon Dolben CC 4th XI Joel Beeney joelbeeney@hotmail.co.uk 07703598664
Geddington CC 1st XI Andrew Reynoldson andyrey999@aol.com 07399024354
Geddington CC 2nd XI Chris Harrison harrow201@outlook.com 07885426935
Geddington CC 3rd XI Brando Biddle brando.biddle01@gmail.com 07860207117
Geddington CC 4th XI Nathan Brown nathancjb@googlemail.com 07917893319
Grange Park CC 1st XI
Great Houghton CC 1st XI Ben Mousley benmousley@hotmail.co.uk
Great Houghton CC 2nd XI Robert Hart robert.hart3@sky.com 07979 598074
Great Oakley CC 1st XI Damon Page dgpage2@gmail.com
Great Oakley CC 2nd XI John Pratt jpratt@northantsfire.org.uk 07881850135
Gretton CC 1st XI Rob Ellis robjellis@hotmail.co.uk 07885839378
Haddon CC 1st XI Chris Plowman chris.plowman@pacesettersports.co.uk 07771 526720
Haddon CC 2nd XI Jon Clough jon@creativefolks.co.uk
Haddon CC 3rd XI Neil Balliston neilballiston973@btinternet.com 07837251133
Haddon CC 4th XI Ian Button iahb1968@hotmail.com 07838204237
Harlestone CC, Northants 1st XI John Marshall harlstonecc@hotmail.co.uk 07872644252
Harlestone CC, Northants 2nd XI Elliott Slinn harlstonecc@hotmail.co.uk 07854362244
Heyford CC 1st XI 07738732783
Heyford CC 2nd XI Rob Pardon robpardon@hotmail.co.uk 07894865194
Heyford CC 3rd XI
Heyford CC Friendly XI Andrew Taylor ajheyford@gmail.com 07889317149
Horton House CC 1st XI Will Smith will_2203@hotmail.co.uk 07975916233
Horton House CC 2nd XI Tim Burt stumper164@sky.com 07595255044
Horton House CC 3rd XI Kevin Taylor taylorkjtkevin@aol.com :07704653686
Horton House CC 4th XI Paul Wolstenholme paul@ketteringsurgical.com
Irchester CC 1st XI Jamie Souster j.souster@yahoo.co.uk 07961 635483
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Irchester CC 2nd XI Ian Mason ianmase@icloud.com 07967180784
Irthlingborough Town CC 1st XI Ashley Doggett ash4567@hotmail.co.uk 07541708664
Irthlingborough Town CC 2nd XI Mark Parker markparker14@hotmail.com 07795 472328
Isham & WI CC 1st XI Jiga Patel jigs@ipsbk.com 07812344652
Isham & WI CC 2nd XI Hiren Prajapati hirenpraj14@hotmail.com 07956005949
Isham & WI CC 3rd XI Ben Cox 07944977902
Isham & WI CC 4th XI Steven Rolf montaguoldboyscc@outlook.com 07725523357
Kempston Hammers CC 1st XI Matthew Plowman mjplowman@gmail.com 07967 879573
Kettering Town CC 1st XI Lewis James lewisjames93@hotmail.co.uk 07701082783
Kettering Town CC 2nd XI Guiseppe Massimo giuseppe_massimo@hotmail.com
Kettering Town CC 3rd XI Sean Turner seanmaria14@gmail.com 07813693641
Kettering Town CC 4th XI Luke Robinson
Kettering Town CC 5th XI Richard Clark rjclark@northamptonshire.gov.uk
Kislingbury Temperance CC 1st XI Ben Swingler Benswingler92@gmail.com 07969928161
Kislingbury Temperance CC 2nd XI John Peel j-peel69@hotmail.co.uk 07787389221
Loddington & Mawsley CC 1st XI Liam Flecknor fleck.1@hotmail.co.uk 07545 194545
Loddington & Mawsley CC 2nd XI Ryan Hawthorn ryanhawthorn9@googlemail.co.uk 07808 647694
Long Buckby CC 1st XI Luke Church Church_2@hotmail.com 07389 132686
Long Buckby CC 2nd XI Max Harris maxharris9@outlook,com 07538043809
Mears Ashby CC 1st XI Alex Skerrett alex.skerrett@hotmail.co.uk 07951982732
Mears Ashby CC 2nd XI Daniel Smith dtm.smith@outlook.com
MK Air CC 1st XI Mangal Singh mansoniakki@gmail.com 07542520040
MK Air CC 2nd XI Sharad Kumar kr.sharad14@gmail.com 07424334573
Northampton Saints CC 1st XI Nick Bell nrsb1984@hotmail.co.uk 07932 507144
Northampton Saints CC 2nd XI Bobby Hussain bobbyhussain@hotmail.co.uk 07734 365422
Northampton Saints CC 3rd XI Dave Shardlow David.Shardlow@jhscarpets.co.uk 07775 857868
Northampton Saints CC 4th XI Glenn Thompson
Obelisk Kingsthorpe CC 1st XI Mitch Kahan mitchkahan@thefibregroup.co.uk
Obelisk Kingsthorpe CC 2nd XI
Old CC 1st XI Declan.dekes.ryan@live.com
Old CC 2nd XI Andy Hayward hayward774@hotmail.com 07929991436
Old CC 3rd XI Tom Watson tomwatson@de-fencelandscaping.co.uk 07949239975
Old Northamptonians CC 1st XI Thomas Hafil tomhafil@gmail.com 07986782659
Old Northamptonians CC 2nd XI Rory Seymour roryseymour@gmail.com
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Old Northamptonians CC 3rd XI Tom Hogan twhogan34@gmail.com 07786438120
Old Northamptonians CC 4th XI David White djwhite217@gmail.com
Old Northamptonians CC 5th XI Chris Pedel chrispedel@gmail.com
Oundle Town CC Saturday 1st XI Daniel Robinson robson105@hotmail.co.uk 07546889311
Oundle Town CC Saturday 2nd XI Guy Bolsover gb@oundletowncc.com
Oundle Town CC Saturday 3rd XI Justin Jeffrey jj@oundletowncc.com
Overstone Park CC 1st XI Matthew Cannon matthew.cannon91@yahoo.co.uk  07709635363
Overstone Park CC 2nd XI Matthew Jones matthewjones1896@gmail.com
Overstone Park CC 3rd XI Steve Arnold steve.arnold182@googlemail.com
Overstone Park CC 4th XI Kevin Williams happyhornet70@yahoo.co.uk 07810 444740
Peterborough Town CC 1st XI David Clarke d.a.clarke19@gmail.com
Peterborough Town CC 2nd XI Balaji Ganesan
Podington CC 1st XI John Hart jonathanhart926@hotmail.com
Podington CC 2nd XI David Lloyd-Jones
Pytchley CC 1st XI Gray Macdonald graymacdonald86@gmail.com
Raunds Town CC 1st XI Lee Morgan 07742107573
Raunds Town CC 2nd XI Arron Halliday 07957539113
Rothwell Town CC, Northants 1st XI Marvin Hill marvinhill@hotmail.co.uk 07896070224
Rothwell Town CC, Northants 2nd XI Gary Freeman garyfreeman33@live.co.uk 07367343450
Rushden and Higham Town CC 1st XI William Bates billybates164@gmail.com 07895433139
Rushden and Higham Town CC 2nd XI James Walker jaywalk1980@yahoo.co.uk
Rushden and Higham Town CC 3rd XI Anthony Jupp tonyj@wykesengineering.co.uk 07740 610639
Rushton CC 1st XI Dean Joy deanjoy247@gmail.com 07469748227
Rushton CC 2nd XI johnpike69@outlook.com 07500846439
S & L Corby CC Saturday 1st XI Alexander Chandler a.chandler@live.co.uk 07813598015
S & L Corby CC Saturday 2nd XI Mike McGeown michaelmcgeown@hotmail.com 07933291311
S & L Corby CC Saturday 3rd XI Gary Miller garymiller41@aol.com 07535914762
S & L Corby CC 4th XI David Alderson Davidalderson44@gmail.com 07577 802563
Spencer Bruerne CC 1st XI Sam Heath samheath@gmail.com 07762 365152
Spencer Bruerne CC 2nd XI Ash Day ashday89@hotmail.com
Spencer Bruerne CC 3rd XI
St Crispin & Ryelands CC 1st XI Martin Quenby quembs@gmail.com 07999346182
St Crispin & Ryelands CC 2nd XI George Knowles hedleyvegas@gmail.com
St Crispin & Ryelands CC 3rd XI George Belgrove georgebelgrove@live.co.uk 07854409483
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St Crispin & Ryelands CC 4th XI Jason White jwhitepaving@gmail.com
St Michaels CC, Northants 1st XI 07809831279
Stony Stratford CC 1st XI James Pickles jdsickles@googlemail.com 07540 816506
Stony Stratford CC 2nd XI Chris Swain chrisswain63@yahoo.co.uk 07793 195094
Stony Stratford CC 3rd XI Stuart Gulliver stuartgulliver@hotmail.com 07737 029668
Stony Stratford CC 4th XI Neil Allen neil.allen1@btinternet.com 07932 785170
Stony Stratford CC 5th XI Rob Wells robwells69@gmail.com 07540 445523
Sun Hardingstone CC 1st XI Jonny Grove jonnygrove@hotmail.com 07896432544
Sun Hardingstone CC 2nd XI Stephen Gollings Steve@georgecox.co.uk 07712 877931
Thrapston CC 1st XI
Thrapston CC 2nd XI
Thrapston CC 3rd XI jb@crabapple3.plus.com 07976 821425
Thrapston CC 4th XI
Weekley & Warkton CC 1st XI Jacob Palmer JPCRICKET@HOTMAIL.CO.UK
Weekley & Warkton CC 2nd XI Jack Issitt jackissitt@hotmail.com
Weekley & Warkton CC 3rd XI Stephen Walton swalton21@hotmail.co.uk 07708341438
Weldon CC Saturday 1st Thomas Chenery 07504907516
Weldon CC Saturday 2nd Paul Carruthers 07883272025
Weldon CC 3rd XI Matthew Hay matt555@live.co.uk
Wellingborough OGs CC 1st XI Gary Small gmsmall11@gmail.com 07941 675294
Wellingborough OGs CC 2nd XI Andrew Brierley andrew.brierley22@virginmedia.com 07830232917
Wellingborough OGs CC 3rd XI Kevin Odell kevodell13@gmail.com 07981450692
Wellingborough Town CC 1st XI Lewis Kain lkain@sky.com 07794929891
Wellingborough Town CC 2nd XI Hiten Mistry hitz04@hotmail.com 07894944997
Wellingborough Town CC 3rd XI Ryan Carter ryan_carter_27@hotmail.com 07717337731
Willoughby CC 1st XI Ben Hollis benhollis1995@hotmail.com 07939471375
Willoughby CC 2nd XI Ryan Perry ryanperry16@outlook.com
Wollaston CC 1st XI Harry Broome Harrybroome@talktalk.net
Wollaston CC 2nd XI Nathan Dawson nathan.dawson@scottbader.com
Wollaston CC 3rd XI Darren Laughton darren.laughton@scottbader.com
Yelvertoft CC 1st XI Brad Fellows bradleyfellows1996@gmail.com
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